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FHSAA-2A- District-6
School List

FemaleSchool TotalTotal Athletes Entries RelayMale
ARMW 22 12 341 Armwood (Seffner) 5246 6
AUBU 1 2 32 Auburndale 66 0
BART 19 11 303 Bartow 5852 6
BRDN 23 8 314 Brandon 4943 6
EBAY 4 4 85 East Bay (Gibsonton) 2016 4
GEOJ 26 15 416 George Jenkins (Lakeland) 6458 6
HAIN 11 10 217 Haines City 4539 6
KATH 1 1 28 Kathleen (Lakeland) 44 0
LGIB 6 4 109 Lake Gibson (Lakeland) 2519 6
LREG 20 16 3610 Lake Region (Eagle Lake) 6862 6
LWAL 12 10 2211 Lake Wales 4539 6
WHAV 16 6 2212 Winter Haven 4944 5
ZEPH 20 14 3413 Zephyrhills 5650 6

181 113 294 478 63 541
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FHSAA-2A- District-6
Team Rankings - Through Event 24

Female Team Scores
Place School Points

1 George Jenkins (Lakeland) GEOJ 393
2 Lake Region (Eagle Lake) LREG 383
3 Winter Haven WHAV 275
4 Zephyrhills ZEPH 248
5 Bartow BART 236
6 Brandon BRDN 193
7 Armwood (Seffner) ARMW 186
8 Haines City HAIN 72
9 Lake Gibson (Lakeland) LGIB 65

10 Lake Wales LWAL 57
11 East Bay (Gibsonton) EBAY 26
12 Auburndale AUBU 3

2,137.00Total
Male Team Scores

Place School Points

1 Lake Region (Eagle Lake) LREG 412
2 Bartow BART 298
3 George Jenkins (Lakeland) GEOJ 260
4 Zephyrhills ZEPH 213
5 Armwood (Seffner) ARMW 211
6 Lake Wales LWAL 192
7 Winter Haven WHAV 143
8 Brandon BRDN 118
9 Haines City HAIN 95

10 Lake Gibson (Lakeland) LGIB 71
11 East Bay (Gibsonton) EBAY 45
12 Auburndale AUBU 16

2,074.00Total
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FHSAA-2A- District-6
Results - FINALS

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
National: 1:45.09 # Englewood Cherry Creek1/5/1999

L. Garcia, A. Hutton, J. Lyman and A. Sheremeta
State: 1:45.01 R Bolles1997

A. Ellis, J. Street, K. Mizell & L. Martin
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:59.05Lake Region
1) Herrington, Cari 10 2) Kennon, Caroline 10
3) Gullen, Amanda 12 4) Gullen, Megan 11

30.18 1:04.48 1:32.74 1:59.05
2 1:59.89Winter Haven

1) Groover, Whitney 10 2) Meyers, Taulor 11
3) Edwards, Lora 4) Brock, Leah 12

31.66 1:05.12 1:32.56 1:59.89
3 2:05.33George Jenkins

1) Illescas, Jennifer 10 2) Lawrence, Katie 11
3) Wilshire, Tiffani 9 4) Douglas, Lauren 12

30.61 1:05.97 1:36.24 2:05.33
4 2:12.84Bartow

1) Ware, Julianne 10 2) Wallas, Kate 12
3) McTeirnan, Jessica 12 4) Midence, Anna 12

33.79 1:11.75 1:44.69 2:12.84
5 2:14.94Zephyrhills

1) Donahue, Kristen 9 2) Foster, Carissa 11
3) Kennedy, Caitlin 11 4) Yonkof, Renee 12

34.63 1:12.86 1:45.08 2:14.94
6 2:15.58Brandon

1) Hartley, Monique 12 2) Yost, Megan 10
3) Steele, Amanda 10 4) Dickerson, Jamie 9

34.40 1:14.82 1:47.82 2:15.58
7 2:15.79Armwood

1) Klos, Carol 9 2) Papadopoulos, Theophania
3) Patrick, Mollie 11 4) Stringfellow, Myra 10

34.48 1:12.57 1:46.70 2:15.79
8 2:30.27Haines City

1) Head, Jessica 11 2) Head, Jessi 12
3) Parrish, Kari 11 4) Ingram, Emily 11

42.33 1:22.00 2:05.73 2:30.27
9 2:34.17Lake Gibson

1) Evans, Brittney 9 2) Williams, Julie 11
3) Betz, Sheenah 11 4) Christie, Melia 12

37.64 1:22.93 1:56.76 2:34.17
10 2:58.72East Bay

1) Williams, Miranda 12 2) Fernandez, Jennifer 12
3) Phillips, Kassandra 12 4) Paszek, Eugenia 9

43.29 1:24.87 2:12.97 2:58.72
--- DQLake Wales

1) Fisher, Marcia 9 2) Valentine, Julia 9
3) Harvey, Audrey 9 4) Nelson, Jena 11

51.40 1:49.05 2:21.48 DQ

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
National: 1:31.22 # Cincinnati St. Xavier2/25/200

J. Cramer, B. Burns, S. Ransenberg, & M. Leassner
State: 1:31.62 R Bolles1999

A. Lim, B. McAuliffe, J. Boatright & L. Anderson
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:43.74Lake Region
1) Herrington, Bryce 12 2) Draper, Kyle 12
3) Myers, Kyle 11 4) Kennon, Alex 12

26.14 56.20 1:20.99 1:43.74
2 1:55.99George Jenkins

1) Lander, Steve 12 2) Hickman, Matthew 11
3) Whiddon, Eric 12 4) Toward, Brett 11

29.51 1:03.00 1:31.42 1:55.99
3 1:57.24Lake Wales

1) Bridge, Carl 12 2) Coburn, Jeff 12
3) Nichols, Ryan 11 4) Smith, Steve 11

31.34 1:06.40 1:31.60 1:57.24
4 1:58.36Bartow

1) Sylvain, TJ 12 2) Jordan, James 10
3) Melton, David 11 4) Lucius, Justin 12

32.49 1:03.77 1:34.47 1:58.36
5 1:59.71Winter Haven

1) Sackett, Brandon 12 2) Moore, Scott 11
3) Atkinson, Keenon 12 4) McIntee, Jay 12

34.15 1:05.63 1:34.03 1:59.71
6 2:00.56Zephyrhills

1) Gardner, Justin 10 2) Beverlin, Marky 11
3) Bruce, Kyle 11 4) Heisner, Adam 11

31.55 1:07.00 1:36.59 2:00.56
7 2:04.73Armwood

1) Bell, James 10 2) Wichman, Kai 11
3) Welty, Johnathan 11 4) Houghton, Patrick 10

34.70 1:06.87 1:37.63 2:04.73
8 2:11.09Brandon

1) Woughter, Thomas 12 2) Miller, Bjorn 11
3) Murray, Zachary 9 4) Despaw, Derek 10

33.56 1:10.11 1:43.79 2:11.09
9 2:13.23Lake Gibson

1) McQuillen, Jonathan 11 2) Ryan, Jonathan 11
3) Betz, Scott 9 4) Scott, Allen 9

33.22 1:10.88 1:39.79 2:13.23
--- DQHaines City

1) Kutrucz, David 10 2) Friddle, Daniel 11
3) Register, Michael 11 4) Milliken, Ryan 11

38.08 1:12.21 1:44.97 DQ
--- NSEast Bay

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
National: 1:45.98 # Cynthia Woodhead,5/14/198

State: 1:46.63 R Nancy Marley, Pine Crest1987
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

George Jenkins 101 1:53.37Illescas, Jennifer
26.30 55.24 1:24.31 1:53.37
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 122 2:02.65Gullen, Amanda
27.72 58.20 1:30.36 2:02.65

Lake Region 103 2:10.23Herrington, Cari
29.06 1:01.59 1:35.98 2:10.23

George Jenkins  94 2:15.14Wilshire, Tiffani
29.74 1:03.45 1:39.78 2:15.14

Zephyrhills  95 2:18.94Donahue, Kristen
32.07 1:07.56 1:43.16 2:18.94

Lake Wales  96 2:20.60Nichols, Suzie
32.28 1:07.50 1:44.23 2:20.60

Zephyrhills 127 2:24.09Yonkof, Renee
32.63 1:09.00 1:46.55 2:24.09

George Jenkins  98 2:24.66Cheatham, Brittany
31.44 1:06.91 1:43.90 2:24.66

Lake Region 119 2:26.45McCall, Nikki
32.16 1:08.26 1:46.90 2:26.45

Winter Haven 1010 2:27.52Groover, Whitney
31.05 1:07.11 1:47.17 2:27.52

George Jenkins 1111 2:27.68Kester, Brittany
32.66 1:09.53 1:49.66 2:27.68

Bartow  912 2:28.96Wildman, Brittany
32.98 1:50.10 2:28.96

Armwood 1113 2:32.48Hamidi, Shadia
33.36 2:32.48

Brandon 1014 2:34.42McCall, Amanda
34.02 1:12.92 1:55.06 2:34.42

Armwood  915 2:35.39Fitzwater, Rachael
33.81 1:12.27 1:54.19 2:35.39

Zephyrhills 1116 2:35.71Joiner, Misty
36.23 1:15.19 1:56.33 2:35.71

Lake Gibson  917 2:36.48Evans, Brittney
33.18 1:12.60 2:36.48

Brandon 1218 2:41.26Martin, Kimberly
34.70 1:14.81 1:58.16 2:41.26

Zephyrhills 1019 2:45.98Jarvi, Erika
37.86 1:20.52 2:04.52 2:45.98

Lake Wales 1120 2:47.62Harmeling, Amy
32.64 1:13.52 1:59.79 2:47.62

Haines City 1221 2:51.23Dodd, Beth
39.07 1:22.41 2:07.68 2:51.23

Brandon  922 2:52.31Suarez, Meagan
1:22.67 2:08.93 2:52.31

Winter Haven 1023 2:52.78Martin, Bree
36.29 2:52.78

Armwood  924 2:53.65Rocha, Amber
38.78 1:23.07 2:09.66 2:53.65

Armwood 1125 2:55.80Britt, Sharon
36.86 1:21.04 2:09.63 2:55.80

Winter Haven  926 2:56.52Shell, Brittany
34.16 2:08.93 2:56.52

East Bay 1227 2:57.05Phillips, Kassandra
38.66 1:23.27 2:11.05 2:57.05

Auburndale28 2:58.14Arnold, Sylvia
2:12.73 2:58.14

Lake Region 1029 3:00.70Whittenton, Annie
40.79 1:25.58 2:14.42 3:00.70

Winter Haven 1030 3:00.81Stewart, Aubrey
37.90 1:23.98 3:00.81

Bartow 1031 3:01.27O'Leary, Cici
39.73 1:25.48 2:14.48 3:01.27

Brandon 1232 3:06.04Gower, Sarah
Haines City  933 3:19.46Mehler, Nikki

39.54 1:29.19 2:22.24 3:19.46
Lake Wales  934 3:21.18Harvey, Audrey

43.93 1:34.77 2:29.00 3:21.18
Bartow  935 3:21.77Pazda, Katie

39.89 3:21.77
Bartow 1136 3:26.92Margo, Ashley

41.63 1:33.04 2:29.97 3:26.92
Haines City  937 3:39.02Hopkins, Lauren

43.00 1:37.36 3:39.02
Haines City  9--- NSOlivo, Syrena

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
National: 1:34.96 # Joe Hudepohl, Cinicinnati St X3/1/1991

State: 1:35.81 R Clay Kirkland, Bolles2000
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 121 1:49.58Kennon, Alex
24.81 52.34 1:20.78 1:49.58

Lake Wales 112 1:51.80Nichols, Ryan
25.00 52.62 1:21.74 1:51.80

Bartow  93 2:02.41Sipe, Brad
26.24 56.79 1:30.27 2:02.41

George Jenkins 114 2:06.77Toward, Brett
27.75 59.09 1:32.78 2:06.77

George Jenkins 115 2:11.43Rapaport, Andy
29.29 1:02.39 1:37.68 2:11.43

Zephyrhills 116 2:12.73Beverlin, Marky
30.54 1:04.33 1:39.52 2:12.73

Zephyrhills 117 2:12.92Bruce, Kyle
30.06 1:03.55 1:38.92 2:12.92

East Bay 118 2:16.43Duce, Erik
30.79 1:05.79 1:41.48 2:16.43

Winter Haven 129 2:22.25Atkinson, Keenon
32.25 1:08.25 1:46.41 2:22.25

Lake Wales 1010 2:23.65Buchanan, Brandon
30.73 1:06.51 1:45.24 2:23.65

Lake Region  911 2:24.63Shirah, Bret
1:09.39 2:24.63

Bartow 1012 2:26.66Parrish, Tim
1:04.31 1:45.11 2:26.66

Lake Wales 1013 2:27.15Letorgeon, James
East Bay 1114 2:27.45Gonzalez, Kevin

31.88 1:09.66 1:49.32 2:27.45
Brandon  915 2:29.19Hartley II, Marshall

32.22 1:09.12 2:29.19
Armwood 1216 2:30.48Blankenship, Ryan

1:07.41 1:47.54 2:30.48
Zephyrhills  917 2:31.52Miller, William

31.71 1:08.65 2:31.52
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Armwood 1118 2:34.84Edwards, Matthew
31.61 1:07.91 1:50.95 2:34.84

George Jenkins  919 2:36.33Stueve, Adam
1:09.82 2:36.33

Haines City 1020 2:37.05Head, Jeremy
33.31 1:13.71 1:56.21 2:37.05

George Jenkins  921 2:37.65Stone, Parker
32.49 1:11.97 1:55.84 2:37.65

Brandon 1022 2:38.85Gonzalez, Isai
33.94 1:13.78 1:56.98 2:38.85

Armwood 1223 2:39.33Riebow, Matthew
30.99 1:08.94 2:39.33

Haines City 1024 2:41.36Myers, Kenny
33.48 1:13.13 1:58.73 2:41.36

Armwood 1225 2:41.54Livernois, Matthew
33.45 2:41.54

Zephyrhills 1026 2:44.58Robles, Justice
35.83 1:18.46 2:02.50 2:44.58

Lake Region 1227 2:48.43Adams, Carter
31.67 1:57.22 2:48.43

Haines City 1028 2:54.25Hirneisen, Ricky
31.83 1:14.18 2:03.59 2:54.25

Lake Wales  929 3:00.69Hill, Luke
33.49 1:18.22 3:00.69

Lake Region 1030 3:01.81Revels, Jon
35.88 1:20.77 2:11.30 3:01.81

Bartow 1031 3:04.02Becker, Richard
33.80 1:19.65 2:09.71 3:04.02

Haines City 1132 3:14.15Benton, Alex
35.85 1:20.42 2:14.26 3:14.15

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM
National: 1:58.45 # Natalie Coughlin, Concord5/20/200

State: 1:58.91 R Allison Wagner, Eastside1994
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Winter Haven1 2:22.99Edwards, Lora
28.36 1:06.03 1:49.33 2:22.99

Lake Region 112 2:27.47Gullen, Megan
31.27 1:08.79 1:52.79 2:27.47

Lake Region 103 2:31.07Kennon, Caroline
31.81 1:10.17 1:54.00 2:31.07

Brandon  94 2:31.39Dickerson, Jamie
32.99 1:11.28 1:57.84 2:31.39

Brandon 125 2:45.52Hartley, Monique
33.85 2:05.00 2:45.52

Bartow 126 2:45.92Wallas, Kate
36.69 1:18.99 2:05.86 2:45.92

Lake Region 107 2:46.13Dosso, Nichole
35.38 1:16.49 2:08.66 2:46.13

George Jenkins  98 2:48.45Shufflebarger, Kasey
36.33 1:18.33 2:08.35 2:48.45

Bartow 129 2:49.15McTeirnan, Jessica
33.79 1:19.37 2:10.09 2:49.15

Armwood 1210 2:51.95Papadopoulos,
10.89 36.25 2:08.57 2:51.95

Armwood 1211 2:54.27Reese, Ashley
37.97 1:21.42 2:15.36 2:54.27

Zephyrhills 1212 2:57.39Borders, Elizabeth
37.19 1:22.24 2:19.05 2:57.39

Zephyrhills 1113 2:58.28Morrison, Lindsay
39.26 1:24.47 2:16.72 2:58.28

George Jenkins 1114 2:58.96Bailey, Brittany
36.45 1:19.66 2:14.80 2:58.96

George Jenkins 1115 2:59.17Naser, Danielle
37.10 1:24.66 2:17.56 2:59.17

Brandon  916 3:01.28Wilson-Stayton, Jean
42.10 1:28.79 2:19.88 3:01.28

Winter Haven 1017 3:02.82Haefeli, Hannah
37.80 2:22.03 3:02.82

Haines City 1118 3:09.28Parrish, Kari
40.03 1:31.09 2:27.54 3:09.28

Haines City 1219 3:13.65Head, Jessi
39.33 1:35.07 2:27.22 3:13.65

Brandon 1020 3:14.57Yost, Megan
44.80 1:35.50 2:29.39 3:14.57

Lake Region 1121 3:19.43Moore, Jenny
38.98 1:32.92 2:31.56 3:19.43

George Jenkins 1122 3:22.97White, Beth
37.82 1:28.43 2:37.07 3:22.97

Bartow 1223 3:38.55Leon, Melanie
51.13 1:50.78 2:51.22 3:38.55

Winter Haven 1224 3:54.91Floto, Lindsay
45.63 1:45.10 3:03.15 3:54.91

Lake Wales  9--- DQValentine, Julia
48.93 1:52.78 2:56.94 DQ

Winter Haven 11--- NSFerdin, Fren
Bartow 12--- NSSagal, Catlin

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM
National: 1:46.90 # Jason Lancaster, Carmel2/26/199

State: 1:47.13 R Alex Lopez, Bolles1996
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Armwood 121 2:08.15Vanwalker, Nathan
26.19 59.64 1:38.46 2:08.15

Lake Region 112 2:08.89Myers, Kyle
26.20 59.51 1:38.02 2:08.89

Lake Gibson  93 2:21.73Betz, Scott
29.32 1:07.12 1:49.70 2:21.73

Bartow 104 2:25.48Jordan, James
30.91 1:10.16 1:49.94 2:25.48

George Jenkins 115 2:33.46Hickman, Matthew
32.55 1:12.53 1:56.83 2:33.46

Lake Region 126 2:36.19Cotyell, Mike
29.95 1:14.68 1:59.30 2:36.19

Lake Region  97 2:37.40Cameron, Robert
31.50 1:13.65 2:00.52 2:37.40

Bartow 118 2:42.67Melton, David
32.10 1:15.90 2:05.10 2:42.67
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brandon  99 2:48.60Murray, Zachary
35.64 1:20.80 2:10.07 2:48.60

Bartow  910 2:53.34Amaro, Daniel
37.77 2:14.30 2:53.34

Haines City 1111 2:59.07Register, Michael
33.88 1:21.09 2:13.94 2:59.07

Haines City 1012 3:02.46Kutrucz, David
42.11 1:31.10 3:02.46

Lake Wales 1113 3:05.85Kirchberg, Matt
38.28 1:30.39 2:19.38 3:05.85

Lake Region 1114 3:07.03Woods, Trevor
36.99 1:28.39 2:22.86 3:07.03

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
National: 22.69 # Dara Torres, Westlake5/9/1985

State: 22.62 R Christina Swindle, Gulliver Pr2000
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Winter Haven 111 26.12Meyers, Taulor
Lake Region 112 27.17Bondurant, Elizabeth
Winter Haven 123 27.63Brock, Leah
Bartow 104 28.53Ware, Julianne
Lake Region 105 28.67Dosso, Mara
Zephyrhills 116 28.80Foster, Carissa
Winter Haven 127 29.49Lemons, Kathryn
Armwood 108 29.58Stringfellow, Myra
Zephyrhills  99 29.68Keeling, Danielle
Armwood  910 29.85Klos, Carol
Bartow  911 29.95Tyson, Maggie
George Jenkins  912 30.02Orr, Katie
Lake Gibson 1113 30.42Betz, Sheenah
Winter Haven  914 30.52McGarrity, Tessa
Bartow  915 30.58Wildman, Brittany
Armwood 1116 30.59Rose, Lauren
George Jenkins 1217 30.89Dorminy, Ashley
Haines City  918 31.10Friddle, Andrea
Lake Region  919 31.15Lee, Sydney
Brandon 1020 31.16Clites, Shellby
Haines City 1121 31.53Parrish, Kari
Zephyrhills 1221 31.53Miller, Melissa
Lake Gibson  923 31.59Evans, Brittney
George Jenkins 1124 32.07Steele, Julie
Brandon 1225 32.16Martin, Kimberly
George Jenkins 1226 33.39Jarquin, Sofia
Lake Region  927 33.92Gatto, Lauren
East Bay 1228 34.57Williams, Miranda
Brandon 1229 35.24Gower, Sarah
Lake Gibson 1130 36.33Williams, Julie
Brandon  931 36.41Welsh, Kathleen
Bartow  932 36.68Jordan, Amber
Armwood 1033 37.61Buran, Beth
Lake Gibson 1234 38.82Christie, Melia
Zephyrhills  935 40.57Garrett, Jamie
Kathleen 1036 43.89Robinson, Kacey
East Bay  937 46.21Paszek, Eugenia

Haines City 1038 46.73Edbauer, Caitlin
Haines City 1139 49.32Rodriguez, Gloria
Lake Wales  9--- NSPreston, Leah
Lake Wales  9--- NSSmith, Kelly
Lake Wales 10--- NSCadar, Ashley
Lake Wales 10--- NSFigueroa, Priscilla

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
National: 19.91 # Anthony Robinson, Memorial2/22/199

State: 20.44 R Enrico Linscheer, Bolles1991
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bartow 121 24.31Lucius, Justin
Zephyrhills 112 24.59Heisner, Adam
Auburndale3 24.81Key, Bucky
Lake Region 124 25.32Draper, Kyle
George Jenkins 105 25.67Nichols, Willie
Winter Haven 126 25.76Sackett, Brandon
Lake Region 117 25.81Curtis, David
Bartow 128 25.89Cruz, Lucas
Lake Wales 119 26.02Smith, Steve
Haines City 1110 26.16Quinn, Austin
Winter Haven 1211 26.22McIntee, Jay
Armwood 1012 26.25Bell, James
Bartow 1013 26.54Parrish, Tim
Zephyrhills 1114 26.67Merle, Brian
Haines City 1115 26.83Milliken, Ryan
Haines City 1116 27.02Friddle, Daniel
Lake Gibson 1117 27.28McQuillen, Jonathan
Brandon 1018 27.78Despaw, Derek
Zephyrhills 1219 27.81Huffman, Daniel
Armwood 1020 27.83Houghton, Patrick
Lake Wales 1221 27.87Coburn, Jeff
Winter Haven  922 28.31Ngyen, Peter
George Jenkins 1223 28.80Ely, Dustin
George Jenkins 1124 28.93Hook, Doug
Armwood 1124 28.93Wichman, Kai
Brandon  926 29.70Hartley II, Marshall
Lake Region 1227 29.85Adams, Carter
Brandon 1028 31.26Gonzalez, Isai
Lake Wales  929 31.48Love, Austin
Bartow 1030 31.94Becker, Richard
Zephyrhills  931 31.96Read, Taylor
Lake Gibson  932 33.40Scott, Allen
Lake Wales  933 34.23Crespo, Javier
Haines City 1134 34.92Benton, Alex
George Jenkins 12--- NSHennecy, Robert
East Bay 10--- NSFernandez, Zack
Kathleen 10--- NSBaine, Robbie
Lake Region 11--- NSDale, Matt
Winter Haven  9--- NSCalhoun, John

Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Lake Gibson 101 375.65Wolf, Tammy
Bartow 102 344.55Saari, Elizabeth
Armwood 103 310.45Pein, Kristina
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(Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

George Jenkins  94 277.40Denstedt, Savannah
Zephyrhills 115 238.15Richards, Nicole
George Jenkins 116 231.75Craig, Samantha
Lake Wales 11--- NSNelson, Jena

Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Armwood 101 456.50Volovetski, Alexander
Lake Region 112 380.25Jones, Ammon
Lake Region 113 338.50Splinter, Justin
Lake Wales 124 337.95Bridge, Carl
Zephyrhills  95 311.75Switzer, Glen
Zephyrhills 106 288.85Caselnova, Michael
George Jenkins 12--- NSPalmer, Kevin
George Jenkins 12--- NSCollins, Jonathon
Zephyrhills 10--- NSHisey, Jason

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
National: 52.41 # Misty Hyman,Shadow11/9/199

State: 55.11 R Tori DeSilva, St. Andrew's1989
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Winter Haven1 1:00.79Edwards, Lora
28.14 1:00.79

Lake Region 122 1:03.26Gullen, Amanda
28.85 1:03.26

George Jenkins  93 1:08.14Wilshire, Tiffani
31.48 1:08.14

Zephyrhills 114 1:13.11Kennedy, Caitlin
32.88 1:13.11

Bartow 125 1:13.73McTeirnan, Jessica
33.24 1:13.73

Lake Region 106 1:15.12Dosso, Mara
32.62 1:15.12

Zephyrhills 127 1:20.33Borders, Elizabeth
36.48 1:20.33

Lake Region  98 1:23.36Lewis, Mindy
36.95 1:23.36

Zephyrhills 109 1:29.74Belasic, Heather
40.56 1:29.74

Winter Haven  910 1:29.90Westphal, Skye
41.07 1:29.90

George Jenkins 1111 1:32.17White, Beth
37.34 1:32.17

George Jenkins 1112 1:32.45Steele, Julie
41.84 1:32.45

Lake Region 1113 1:36.69Moore, Jenny
43.13 1:36.69

Brandon 1014 1:38.51Hunter, Daynelle
42.27 1:38.51

Bartow 1015 1:38.58Saari, Elizabeth
43.83 1:38.58

Armwood  916 1:39.84Vanwalder, Krisa
45.69 1:39.84

Armwood 1017 1:40.35Rodriquez, Shelby
45.72 1:40.35

Winter Haven 1018 1:40.59Benoit, Hadasha
46.47 1:40.59

Bartow  919 1:44.12Jordan, Amber
47.88 1:44.12

Bartow 1220 1:57.62Leon, Melanie
51.69 1:57.62

Brandon  921 2:03.14Polizzi, Jamie
48.90 2:03.14

Winter Haven 11--- NSSearcy, Chelsey
Lake Wales 11--- NSLove, Amber
Armwood 11--- NSPatrick, Mollie

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
National: 47.10 # Nate Dusing, Covington2/22/199

State: 47.60 R Anthony Nest, Bolles1986
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 111 55.40Myers, Kyle
26.31 55.40

Lake Wales 112 57.82Nichols, Ryan
26.12 57.82

Armwood 123 59.13Vanwalker, Nathan
27.07 59.13

George Jenkins 124 1:07.25Whiddon, Eric
29.86 1:07.25

George Jenkins 115 1:07.55Rapaport, Andy
31.10 1:07.55

Lake Region 126 1:09.15Cotyell, Mike
30.16 1:09.15

Bartow 117 1:11.59Melton, David
32.30 1:11.59

Winter Haven 128 1:12.56Atkinson, Keenon
32.88 1:12.56

Lake Region  99 1:12.66Cameron, Robert
32.39 1:12.66

Brandon  910 1:24.00Murray, Zachary
36.64 1:24.00

Lake Region 1111 1:30.39Woods, Trevor
38.84 1:30.39

Auburndale--- NSKey, Bucky

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
National: 49.37 # Cassidy Maxwell, Satellite11/17/19

State: 49.33 R Christina Swindle, Gulliver Pr2000
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 111 58.68Gullen, Megan
28.06 58.68

Brandon  92 59.25Dickerson, Jamie
28.36 59.25

Winter Haven 123 1:02.11Brock, Leah
29.93 1:02.11

Bartow 104 1:03.89Ware, Julianne
30.74 1:03.89

George Jenkins 125 1:04.26Douglas, Lauren
30.91 1:04.26
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(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

George Jenkins  96 1:04.83Cheatham, Brittany
30.89 1:04.83

George Jenkins 107 1:06.38Wheeler, Alex
31.24 1:06.38

Zephyrhills  98 1:06.67Keeling, Danielle
31.94 1:06.67

Brandon 109 1:06.77Love, Rachel
31.13 1:06.77

George Jenkins  910 1:08.04Orr, Katie
32.32 1:08.04

Winter Haven 1211 1:08.53Lemons, Kathryn
31.65 1:08.53

Lake Gibson 1112 1:09.27Betz, Sheenah
32.09 1:09.27

Winter Haven 1013 1:10.23Haefeli, Hannah
32.85 1:10.23

Brandon 1014 1:10.78McCall, Amanda
33.18 1:10.78

Bartow  915 1:10.96Tyson, Maggie
33.02 1:10.96

Haines City 1116 1:11.75Ingram, Emily
33.45 1:11.75

East Bay 1217 1:12.97Fernandez, Jennifer
33.04 1:12.97

Lake Region  918 1:13.34Hays, Lauren
34.71 1:13.34

Zephyrhills 1219 1:13.75Miller, Melissa
34.08 1:13.75

Lake Wales 1120 1:14.54Nelson, Jena
36.30 1:14.54

Haines City  921 1:15.93Friddle, Andrea
35.39 1:15.93

East Bay 1222 1:16.07Williams, Miranda
35.75 1:16.07

Winter Haven 1023 1:16.24Martin, Bree
35.24 1:16.24

Lake Region 1224 1:17.34Daughtry, Abby
37.29 1:17.34

Brandon  925 1:18.78Suarez, Meagan
37.75 1:18.78

Armwood  926 1:19.10Rocha, Amber
37.27 1:19.10

Lake Gibson 1127 1:21.04Williams, Julie
38.19 1:21.04

Lake Region  928 1:22.88Gatto, Lauren
38.44 1:22.88

Armwood 1229 1:23.98McMichael, Jennifer
36.48 1:23.98

Lake Wales  930 1:24.15Fisher, Marcia
39.55 1:24.15

Armwood 1031 1:27.44Buran, Beth
40.82 1:27.44

Bartow 1132 1:28.61Lowe, Kara
39.51 1:28.61

Armwood 1033 1:29.19Wilde, Kathleen
41.58 1:29.19

Bartow  934 1:30.17Risner, Danielle
41.73 1:30.17

Haines City  935 1:31.49Hopkins, Lauren
42.00 1:31.49

Lake Gibson 1236 1:35.83Christie, Melia
41.24 1:35.83

Zephyrhills  937 1:37.09Merle, Kayla
44.47 1:37.09

Zephyrhills 1138 1:38.56Holbin, Christina
45.66 1:38.56

Kathleen 1039 1:48.51Robinson, Kacey
47.03 1:48.51

Lake Wales 11--- NSHarmeling, Amy
Lake Gibson 10--- NSMiller, Rhea
Haines City  9--- NSOlivo, Syrena
Lake Wales 10--- NSFigueroa, Priscilla

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
National: 43.43 # Joe Hudepohl, Cincinnati St. X2/15/199

State: 44.04 R Ricardo Busquets, Pine Crest1991
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 121 49.20Herrington, Bryce
23.62 49.20

Bartow 122 54.56Lucius, Justin
25.37 54.56

Winter Haven 123 56.66Sackett, Brandon
26.86 56.66

Lake Region 114 56.77Curtis, David
27.61 56.77

George Jenkins 105 57.14Nichols, Willie
27.24 57.14

Bartow 126 58.52Sylvain, TJ
26.97 58.52

Winter Haven 117 59.68Moore, Scott
28.31 59.68

Bartow 128 59.78Cruz, Lucas
28.23 59.78

George Jenkins 109 1:00.40Day, Sean
28.65 1:00.40

Zephyrhills 1110 1:00.74Merle, Brian
28.19 1:00.74

Lake Gibson 1111 1:01.26Ryan, Jonathan
29.16 1:01.26

Lake Wales 1112 1:01.40Smith, Steve
29.69 1:01.40

Brandon 1213 1:02.58Woughter, Thomas
29.00 1:02.58

Winter Haven 1214 1:02.77McIntee, Jay
30.59 1:02.77

Brandon 1015 1:03.04Despaw, Derek
29.48 1:03.04

Lake Gibson 1116 1:03.42McQuillen, Jonathan
29.61 1:03.42
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FHSAA-2A- District-6
Results - FINALS

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Winter Haven  917 1:03.84Ngyen, Peter
30.10 1:03.84

Haines City 1118 1:03.94Quinn, Austin
29.71 1:03.94

Lake Region 1019 1:04.87Brammer, Andy
30.59 1:04.87

Haines City 1120 1:05.67Brannen, Eric
31.88 1:05.67

Haines City 1121 1:06.45Milliken, Ryan
30.38 1:06.45

East Bay 1122 1:06.98Pachero, Lucas
31.14 1:06.98

Zephyrhills 1223 1:07.01Huffman, Daniel
30.62 1:07.01

George Jenkins 1224 1:07.06Ely, Dustin
31.23 1:07.06

Zephyrhills 1125 1:08.22Hackey, Daniel
32.41 1:08.22

Zephyrhills  926 1:10.87Read, Taylor
33.74 1:10.87

Lake Wales  927 1:12.95Love, Austin
33.99 1:12.95

Lake Wales  928 1:13.04Hill, Luke
33.78 1:13.04

Brandon 1129 1:13.95Stork, Steven
34.37 1:13.95

Armwood  930 1:14.07Reese, John
34.32 1:14.07

Auburndale31 1:14.91Collins, Caleb
Haines City 1032 1:14.99Head, Jeremy

35.11 1:14.99
Armwood 1233 1:15.00Williams, Joshua

34.78 1:15.00
Lake Wales 1134 1:15.51Kirchberg, Matt

35.77 1:15.51
Lake Gibson  935 1:25.47Scott, Allen

38.29 1:25.47
Brandon  936 1:29.99Gonzalez, Jeremy

40.01 1:29.99
Kathleen 10--- NSBaine, Robbie
East Bay 10--- NSFernandez, Zack
Lake Region 11--- NSDale, Matt

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
National: 4:37.30 # Janet Evans, Placentia El Dora5/14/198

State: 4:37.91 R Janelle Atkinson, Bolles1999
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

George Jenkins 101 5:05.60Illescas, Jennifer
26.95 57.26 1:28.29 1:59.17

2:30.72 3:02.12 3:33.73 4:05.04
4:35.63 5:05.60

George Jenkins 112 5:51.44Lawrence, Katie
30.69 1:04.34 1:39.25 2:14.46

2:50.26 3:26.29 4:02.51 4:39.10
5:15.31 5:51.44

Bartow 123 5:58.57Midence, Anna
30.39 1:04.00 1:40.41 2:17.46

2:54.42 3:31.48 4:08.72 4:46.47
5:23.11 5:58.57

Lake Region 114 6:00.07Bondurant, Elizabeth
31.74 1:43.18 2:19.85

2:56.86 3:34.58 4:12.50 4:49.51
6:00.07

Brandon 105 6:07.72Steele, Amanda
30.62 1:05.02 1:42.01 2:18.83

2:56.75 3:34.64 4:13.02 4:51.23
5:29.70 6:07.72

Zephyrhills  96 6:15.95Donahue, Kristen
32.16 1:07.83 1:45.42 2:23.50

3:01.65 3:40.27 4:19.07 4:58.66
5:37.82 6:15.95

George Jenkins 117 6:43.04Kester, Brittany
33.67 1:12.28 1:52.28 2:33.43

3:14.90 3:56.87 4:39.22 5:21.55
6:04.02 6:43.04

Armwood 118 6:48.22Hamidi, Shadia
34.42 1:13.97 1:55.70 2:37.71

3:19.96 4:02.35 4:44.45 5:26.52
6:07.54 6:48.22

Zephyrhills 119 7:00.86Joiner, Misty
38.32 1:20.41 2:02.80 2:45.53

3:27.66 4:10.84 4:53.84 5:37.65
6:20.39 7:00.86

Zephyrhills 1010 7:06.14Estep, Chloe
37.27 1:19.00 2:01.99 2:45.48

3:29.37 4:13.53 4:58.10 5:41.40
6:24.02 7:06.14

Lake Region  911 7:26.10Lewis, Mindy
39.87 1:24.26 2:09.22 2:55.22

3:40.90 4:28.65 5:14.83 6:01.19
6:47.54 7:26.10

George Jenkins  912 7:42.56Lander, Sarah
39.24 1:24.95 2:12.20

5:24.94 7:42.56
Winter Haven 1013 7:43.65Benoit, Hadasha

41.53 1:27.39 2:15.75 3:04.40
3:52.54 4:39.20 5:26.94 6:15.51
7:02.28 7:43.65

Auburndale14 7:43.66Arnold, Sylvia
44.20 1:30.24 2:16.62 3:03.41

3:50.26 6:13.46
7:00.84 7:43.66

Armwood  915 7:51.10Walker, Stephanie
40.67 1:24.90 3:01.49

4:41.89 5:29.72 6:19.74
7:51.10
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(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Winter Haven 1016 8:05.20Stewart, Aubrey
40.98 1:27.72 2:16.88 3:06.73

3:55.40 4:47.23 5:37.16 6:28.59
7:18.54 8:05.20

East Bay 1217 8:06.24Phillips, Kassandra
39.60 1:25.43 2:14.26 3:04.20

3:54.07 4:45.38 5:36.89 6:29.08
7:20.56 8:06.24

Haines City 1218 8:10.29Dodd, Beth
39.95 1:25.26 2:12.61 3:01.05

3:50.78 4:42.10 5:34.00 6:26.56
7:19.44 8:10.29

Lake Region 1019 8:30.79Waters, Shanna
41.66 1:30.54 2:23.98 3:15.74

4:10.79 5:04.40 5:57.25 6:48.86
7:43.27 8:30.79

Winter Haven 1220 8:34.21Floto, Lindsay
44.51 1:34.86 2:26.95 3:21.34

4:14.09 5:07.00 5:58.92 6:52.15
7:44.42 8:34.21

Brandon 1021 9:35.74Harrell, Jynell
48.24 1:44.05 2:44.66 3:43.32

4:41.76 5:40.40 6:40.59 7:41.41
8:41.12 9:35.74

Lake Wales 11--- NSWarren, Deanna
Winter Haven  9--- NSShell, Brittany
Zephyrhills 11--- NSDoolittle, Jessica
Lake Region 11--- NSFotiades, Dana

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
National: 4:16.39 # Jeff Kostoff, Upland5/14/198

State: 4:23.90 R Mat Cetlinski, Cardinal1982
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 121 5:06.38Kennon, Alex
25.58 54.91 1:25.59 1:57.46

2:29.10 3:00.84 3:32.86 4:05.29
4:36.88 5:06.38

Bartow  92 5:34.71Sipe, Brad
28.55 1:00.71 1:33.73 2:07.93

2:42.81 3:18.66 3:54.47 4:30.36
5:05.63 5:34.71

Lake Gibson  93 5:40.31Betz, Scott
28.45 59.99 1:33.11 2:07.46

2:42.57 3:18.26 3:54.56 4:30.18
5:05.30 5:40.31

George Jenkins 114 5:56.91Toward, Brett
29.17 1:02.41 1:36.82 2:12.82

2:49.55 3:26.49 4:03.99 4:41.42
5:19.44 5:56.91

Zephyrhills 115 6:10.39Bruce, Kyle
29.54 1:03.05 1:39.50 2:17.67

2:56.39 3:34.62 4:14.22 4:54.66
5:34.20 6:10.39

Brandon 116 6:20.18Miller, Bjorn
31.26 1:06.62 1:43.75 2:22.52

3:02.10 3:42.38 4:22.71 5:02.96
5:42.09 6:20.18

Lake Wales 107 6:33.80Buchanan, Brandon
33.29 1:11.12 1:50.53 2:30.76

3:12.10 3:53.99 4:35.10 5:16.07
5:56.23 6:33.80

Zephyrhills 118 6:51.78Beverlin, Marky
35.46 1:15.71 1:57.73 2:40.33

3:22.23 4:05.27 4:48.85 5:31.18
6:51.78

Lake Region  99 6:52.96Shirah, Bret
1:19.04 6:52.96

East Bay 1110 6:54.89Gonzalez, Kevin
35.06 1:16.25 1:59.90 2:42.89

3:25.49 4:09.10 4:52.81 5:35.98
6:18.98 6:54.89

Armwood 1211 6:57.82Blankenship, Ryan
32.37 1:09.95 1:51.76 2:35.05

3:19.05 4:04.16 4:48.68 5:33.73
6:17.50 6:57.82

Zephyrhills  912 7:02.06Switzer, Glen
35.08 1:15.59 1:56.66 2:39.92

3:23.86 4:08.28 4:52.68 5:37.05
6:21.13 7:02.06

Bartow 1113 7:12.92O'Leary, Gus
35.07 1:16.42 2:00.22

5:01.25 5:46.60
6:31.87 7:12.92

Haines City 1014 7:37.85Myers, Kenny
37.22 1:19.92 2:05.39 2:52.10

3:39.37 4:26.85 5:16.80 6:04.72
7:37.85

Lake Wales  915 8:33.83Crespo, Javier
44.86 1:34.64 2:26.95 3:19.28

4:12.81 5:06.67 5:59.31 8:33.83
George Jenkins 12--- NSHennecy, Robert

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
National: 1:34.84 # Carmel11/5/199

L. Plummer, K. Wehner, A. Hastings and E. Ayers
State: 1:34.98 R Pine Crest1992

Filippini, Gooding, Mancini & Todisco
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:46.75Lake Region
1) Kennon, Caroline 10 2) Gullen, Megan 11
3) Herrington, Cari 10 4) Gullen, Amanda 12

27.41 54.60 1:21.35 1:46.75
2 1:47.29Winter Haven

1) Groover, Whitney 10 2) Meyers, Taulor 11
3) Edwards, Lora 4) Brock, Leah 12

26.60 53.80 1:21.91 1:47.29
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Results - FINALS

(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

3 1:55.83Zephyrhills
1) Kennedy, Caitlin 11 2) Keeling, Danielle 9
3) Yonkof, Renee 12 4) Foster, Carissa 11

29.30 58.36 1:27.59 1:55.83
4 1:57.73Bartow

1) Ware, Julianne 10 2) Wallas, Kate 12
3) Tyson, Maggie 9 4) Midence, Anna 12

29.30 59.36 1:30.20 1:57.73
5 1:57.84Brandon

1) Dickerson, Jamie 9 2) Hartley, Monique 12
3) Clites, Shellby 10 4) Steele, Amanda 10

28.39 58.27 1:30.34 1:57.84
6 1:59.51George Jenkins

1) Cheatham, Brittany 9 2) Orr, Katie 9
3) Shufflebarger, Kasey 9 4) Douglas, Lauren 12

30.20 1:00.96 1:30.58 1:59.51
7 2:05.11Armwood

1) Cochrane, Cherrich 11 2) Patrick, Mollie 11
3) Rose, Lauren 11 4) Stringfellow, Myra 10

34.62 1:04.77 1:35.28 2:05.11
8 2:19.07Haines City

1) Friddle, Andrea 9 2) Dodd, Beth 12
3) Hopkins, Lauren 9 4) Parrish, Kari 11

33.42 1:09.47 1:48.71 2:19.07
9 2:21.93Lake Gibson

1) Betz, Sheenah 11 2) Williams, Julie 11
3) Christie, Melia 12 4) Evans, Brittney 9

31.55 1:10.58 1:50.83 2:21.93
10 2:26.46Lake Wales

1) Fisher, Marcia 9 2) Nichols, Suzie 9
3) Harvey, Audrey 9 4) Nelson, Jena 11

43.43 1:20.16 1:54.28 2:26.46
11 2:31.83East Bay

1) Fernandez, Jennifer 12 2) Williams, Miranda 12
3) Paszek, Eugenia 9 4) Phillips, Kassandra 12

33.47 1:08.00 2:04.36 2:31.83

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
National: 1:23.15 # Humble Kingwood3/20/199

C. Counts, S. Faulkner, P. Sorensen, & G. Counts
State: 1:24.64 R Bolles1990

Borges, Bahr, Linscheer & Kosugi
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:40.59Armwood
1) Welty, Johnathan 11 2) Bell, James 10
3) Houghton, Patrick 10 4) Vanwalker, Nathan 12

25.40 50.79 1:18.04 1:40.59
2 1:41.22Bartow

1) Lucius, Justin 12 2) Jordan, James 10
3) Cruz, Lucas 12 4) Sipe, Brad 9

24.77 50.61 1:16.28 1:41.22

3 1:42.36Winter Haven
1) Moore, Scott 11 2) Atkinson, Keenon 12
3) McIntee, Jay 12 4) Sackett, Brandon 12

26.17 53.26 1:18.49 1:42.36
4 1:42.95Lake Region

1) Draper, Kyle 12 2) Cotyell, Mike 12
3) Cameron, Robert 9 4) Curtis, David 11

25.81 51.13 1:17.91 1:42.95
5 1:43.77Zephyrhills

1) Gardner, Justin 10 2) Merle, Brian 11
3) Beverlin, Marky 11 4) Heisner, Adam 11

26.16 52.47 1:19.15 1:43.77
6 1:43.90George Jenkins

1) Lander, Steve 12 2) Rapaport, Andy 11
3) Nichols, Willie 10 4) Whiddon, Eric 12

26.03 52.51 1:18.51 1:43.90
7 1:47.86Haines City

1) Friddle, Daniel 11 2) Milliken, Ryan 11
3) Register, Michael 11 4) Quinn, Austin 11

27.61 54.74 1:21.28 1:47.86
8 1:51.62Brandon

1) Woughter, Thomas 12 2) Murray, Zachary 9
3) Despaw, Derek 10 4) Miller, Bjorn 11

28.06 56.30 1:24.20 1:51.62
9 1:55.35Lake Wales

1) Smith, Steve 11 2) Love, Austin 9
3) Nichols, Ryan 11 4) Kirchberg, Matt 11

33.81 1:00.56 1:32.03 1:55.35
10 1:56.37Lake Gibson

1) McQuillen, Jonathan 11 2) Scott, Allen 9
3) Ryan, Jonathan 11 4) Betz, Scott 9

27.63 1:03.32 1:30.19 1:56.37
--- NSEast Bay

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
National: 52.86 # Natalie Coughlin, Concord5/23/199

State: 54.69 R Christy Watkins, Trinity Prep1997
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 101 1:05.11Herrington, Cari
32.23 1:05.11

Bartow 122 1:10.59Midence, Anna
34.59 1:10.59

Winter Haven 103 1:15.36Groover, Whitney
35.79 1:15.36

Lake Region 114 1:15.42McCall, Nikki
36.68 1:15.42

Brandon 125 1:17.23Hartley, Monique
37.48 1:17.23

Lake Region 106 1:17.49Dosso, Nichole
36.17 1:17.49

George Jenkins  97 1:17.74Shufflebarger, Kasey
37.19 1:17.74

George Jenkins 108 1:17.96Strickland, Patti
37.27 1:17.96

George Jenkins 119 1:20.45Bailey, Brittany
37.94 1:20.45
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(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Armwood 1210 1:20.89Reese, Ashley
39.69 1:20.89

Armwood 1111 1:21.37Rose, Lauren
39.32 1:21.37

Armwood  912 1:21.90Klos, Carol
Zephyrhills 1013 1:29.28Jarvi, Erika

43.31 1:29.28
George Jenkins 1114 1:30.24Harriage, Sarah

41.97 1:30.24
Zephyrhills  915 1:32.61Smith, Tanya

43.44 1:32.61
Zephyrhills 1016 1:35.17Belasic, Heather

44.12 1:35.17
Winter Haven  917 1:35.61Westphal, Skye
Haines City 1118 1:35.97Head, Jessica

44.30 1:35.97
Winter Haven  919 1:36.69Dry, Meagan
Bartow 1020 1:39.36O'Leary, Cici

46.24 1:39.36
Brandon 1021 1:40.05Clites, Shellby

44.89 1:40.05
Winter Haven 1122 1:44.64Searcy, Chelsey

49.60 1:44.64
Bartow 1023 1:46.30Buckly, Brittany

48.81 1:46.30
Lake Region 1124 1:55.07Shirah, Betsy

51.41 1:55.07
Bartow  925 1:55.92Pazda, Katie

51.86 1:55.92
East Bay  926 2:23.15Paszek, Eugenia

1:08.10 2:23.15
Haines City 1127 2:24.85Rodriguez, Gloria

1:02.96 2:24.85
Armwood 10--- DQHenderson, Diana

58.25
Brandon  9--- NSRemley, Katie
Lake Wales  9--- NSPreston, Leah
Brandon  9--- NSHutchinson, Derika

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
National: 46.82 # Alex Lim, Jacksonville Bolles11/19/19

State: 46.82 R Alex Lim, Bolles1999
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Region 121 55.49Herrington, Bryce
26.98 55.49

George Jenkins 122 1:03.74Lander, Steve
30.63 1:03.74

Armwood 113 1:07.86Welty, Johnathan
32.13 1:07.86

East Bay 114 1:08.04Duce, Erik
32.92 1:08.04

Zephyrhills 105 1:08.95Gardner, Justin
33.26 1:08.95

Bartow 126 1:09.96Sylvain, TJ
33.21 1:09.96

Lake Wales 127 1:10.87Bridge, Carl
Brandon 128 1:14.65Woughter, Thomas

34.99 1:14.65
George Jenkins 109 1:15.22Day, Sean

36.02 1:15.22
Armwood 1210 1:21.31Riebow, Matthew

37.75 1:21.31
Lake Region 1211 1:21.46Volpe, Robert

37.97 1:21.46
Bartow 1112 1:23.44O'Leary, Gus

40.73 1:23.44
Haines City 1013 1:26.03Kutrucz, David

40.16 1:26.03
Zephyrhills 1014 1:27.06Caselnova, Michael

41.56 1:27.06
Armwood 1215 1:28.30Williams, Joshua
Haines City 1116 1:30.67Brannen, Eric

43.35 1:30.67
George Jenkins  917 1:33.84Nunez, Justin

45.12 1:33.84
Bartow 1118 1:45.86Wales, Alex

50.18 1:45.86
Lake Wales 10--- NSLetorgeon, James

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
National: 1:00.74 # Kristen Woodring, Wilson3/31/200

State: 1:02.35 R Tori DeSilva, St. Andrew's1989
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Winter Haven 111 1:14.75Meyers, Taulor
34.52 1:14.75

Lake Region 102 1:16.07Kennon, Caroline
35.96 1:16.07

George Jenkins 113 1:19.48Lawrence, Katie
38.30 1:19.48

Bartow 124 1:23.66Wallas, Kate
39.46 1:23.66

George Jenkins 105 1:25.82Wheeler, Alex
39.75 1:25.82

Armwood 126 1:26.23Papadopoulos,
39.29 1:26.23

Lake Wales  97 1:26.96Nichols, Suzie
41.54 1:26.96

Brandon 108 1:27.47Love, Rachel
41.28 1:27.47

Armwood  99 1:28.27Fitzwater, Rachael
41.16 1:28.27

Winter Haven  910 1:28.85McGarrity, Tessa
42.02 1:28.85

Brandon  911 1:29.58Wilson-Stayton, Jean
42.55 1:29.58

Haines City 1212 1:29.67Head, Jessi
42.45 1:29.67

Bartow  913 1:31.12Erlich, Rachel
42.49 1:31.12
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FHSAA-2A- District-6
Results - FINALS

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brandon 1014 1:31.52Yost, Megan
41.23 1:31.52

George Jenkins 1115 1:31.89Naser, Danielle
42.28 1:31.89

Zephyrhills 1116 1:35.74Morrison, Lindsay
45.43 1:35.74

Lake Region  917 1:35.84Lee, Sydney
44.23 1:35.84

Zephyrhills 1018 1:36.19Estep, Chloe
45.53 1:36.19

Lake Region  919 1:40.61Smith, Sloan
46.66 1:40.61

Armwood 1020 1:43.28McGill, Kacie
46.92 1:43.28

Haines City  921 1:43.90Mehler, Nikki
49.04 1:43.90

Brandon 1022 1:45.44Hunter, Daynelle
49.27 1:45.44

Lake Wales  9--- DQHarvey, Audrey
54.65 DQ

George Jenkins  9--- DQLander, Sarah
46.56 DQ

East Bay 12--- DQFernandez, Jennifer
43.30 DQ

Winter Haven  9--- DQDry, Meagan
56.34 DQ

Bartow 12--- NSGloyd, Tiffany
Lake Wales  9--- NSSmith, Kelly
Bartow 11--- NSTyson, Julia
Lake Gibson 10--- NSMiller, Rhea
Lake Region 11--- NSFotiades, Dana
Winter Haven 11--- NSFerdin, Fren

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
National: 53.66 # Patrick Fowler, Seattle Prep2/20/199

State: 55.56 R Daniel Watters, Washington1988
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bartow 101 1:08.57Jordan, James
32.21 1:08.57

Lake Region 122 1:08.99Draper, Kyle
32.18 1:08.99

Armwood 113 1:11.65Wichman, Kai
33.06 1:11.65

Lake Region 104 1:12.82Brammer, Andy
34.28 1:12.82

George Jenkins 115 1:15.00Hickman, Matthew
34.97 1:15.00

Winter Haven 116 1:16.38Moore, Scott
36.57 1:16.38

Lake Wales 127 1:17.62Coburn, Jeff
35.32 1:17.62

Haines City 118 1:18.75Friddle, Daniel
35.85 1:18.75

East Bay 119 1:19.72Pachero, Lucas
36.42 1:19.72

Haines City 1110 1:20.42Register, Michael
37.20 1:20.42

Armwood 1211 1:21.08Livernois, Matthew
37.44 1:21.08

Zephyrhills  912 1:21.20Miller, William
38.20 1:21.20

Brandon 1113 1:22.36Miller, Bjorn
38.35 1:22.36

Bartow  914 1:27.00Amaro, Daniel
41.55 1:27.00

George Jenkins  915 1:27.12Stone, Parker
40.24 1:27.12

Lake Region 1216 1:28.15Volpe, Robert
41.33 1:28.15

George Jenkins 1117 1:28.73Hook, Doug
40.55 1:28.73

Lake Gibson 1118 1:29.13Ryan, Jonathan
40.37 1:29.13

Haines City 1019 1:31.96Hirneisen, Ricky
41.20 1:31.96

Zephyrhills 1020 1:32.15Robles, Justice
42.91 1:32.15

Brandon 1121 1:32.70Stork, Steven
43.54 1:32.70

George Jenkins  922 1:33.46Stueve, Adam
41.91 1:33.46

Bartow 1123 1:36.20Wales, Alex
44.32 1:36.20

Armwood  924 1:36.34Reese, John
44.05 1:36.34

Lake Region 1025 1:36.71Revels, Jon
44.47 1:36.71

Auburndale26 1:36.88Collins, Caleb
43.99 1:36.88

Winter Haven  9--- NSCalhoun, John
Zephyrhills 10--- NSHisey, Jason

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
National: 3:24.08 # Jacksonville Bolles11/17/19

A. Ellis, J. Cail, A. Whitney, & K. Berquist
State: 3:24.08 R Bolles1996

A. Ellis, J. Cail, A. Whitney, & K. Berquist
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 4:01.45George Jenkins
1) Douglas, Lauren 12 2) Wilshire, Tiffani 9
3) Lawrence, Katie 11 4) Illescas, Jennifer 10

31.37 1:05.16 1:33.86 2:05.95
2:35.30 3:07.14 3:32.90 4:01.45

2 4:14.75Lake Region
1) McCall, Nikki 11 2) Dosso, Nichole 10
3) Dosso, Mara 10 4) Bondurant, Elizabeth 11

31.75 1:05.96 1:36.52 2:11.44
2:40.63 3:14.67 3:43.34 4:14.75
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FHSAA-2A- District-6
Results - FINALS

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

3 4:15.47Zephyrhills
1) Kennedy, Caitlin 11 2) Donahue, Kristen 9
3) Yonkof, Renee 12 4) Foster, Carissa 11

31.55 1:04.49 1:34.35 2:08.37
2:38.90 3:13.21 3:43.11 4:15.47

4 4:32.49Armwood
1) Stringfellow, Myra 10 2) Reese, Ashley 12
3) Papadopoulos, Theophania 4) Klos, Carol 9

32.17 1:09.81 1:40.45 2:16.58
2:47.94 3:23.56 3:55.96 4:32.49

5 4:45.77Winter Haven
1) Lemons, Kathryn 12 2) McGarrity, Tessa 9
3) Haefeli, Hannah 10 4) Martin, Bree 10

32.52 1:11.67 1:46.65 2:25.59
3:00.96 3:38.28 4:08.71 4:45.77

6 4:47.62Brandon
1) Love, Rachel 10 2) Clites, Shellby 10
3) McCall, Amanda 10 4) Martin, Kimberly 12

33.14 1:11.08 1:44.57 2:33.52
2:57.60 3:36.48 4:09.19 4:47.62

7 5:02.29Bartow
1) Tyson, Maggie 9 2) Lowe, Kara 11
3) McTeirnan, Jessica 12 4) Wildman, Brittany 9

33.95 1:12.95 2:44.69
3:15.30 3:52.09 4:24.95 5:02.29

8 5:10.62Haines City
1) Friddle, Andrea 9 2) Head, Jessica 11
3) Head, Jessi 12 4) Ingram, Emily 11

34.95 1:18.07 1:55.27
3:13.74 3:56.32 4:30.86 5:10.62

9 5:19.02Lake Wales
1) Fisher, Marcia 9 2) Nelson, Jena 11
3) Nichols, Suzie 9 4) Valentine, Julia 9

42.16 1:28.93 2:04.57 2:45.04
3:25.48 4:10.23 4:42.92 5:19.02

--- NSLake Gibson

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
National: 3:01.80 # Jacksonville Bolles11/19/19

M. Salerno, C. Kirkland, D. Alleyne & A. Lim
State: 3:01.80 R Bolles1999

M. Salerno, C. Kirkland, D. Alleyne & A. Lim
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:33.04Lake Region
1) Kennon, Alex 12 2) Myers, Kyle 11
3) Curtis, David 11 4) Herrington, Bryce 12

24.74 51.28 1:16.11 1:43.43
2:11.48 2:42.11 3:06.20 3:33.04

2 3:49.14George Jenkins
1) Lander, Steve 12 2) Nichols, Willie 10
3) Whiddon, Eric 12 4) Toward, Brett 11

27.17 57.63 1:25.46 1:55.71
2:22.51 2:53.47 3:19.90 3:49.14

3 3:50.47Armwood
1) Welty, Johnathan 11 2) Bell, James 10
3) Edwards, Matthew 11 4) Vanwalker, Nathan 12

26.94 56.45 1:23.60 1:55.32
2:23.84 3:00.35 3:24.22 3:50.47

4 3:51.58Bartow
1) Sylvain, TJ 12 2) Melton, David 11
3) Cruz, Lucas 12 4) Sipe, Brad 9

27.31 57.18 1:25.83 1:57.62
2:25.75 2:58.01 3:24.07 3:51.58

5 3:58.69Zephyrhills
1) Gardner, Justin 10 2) Bruce, Kyle 11
3) Merle, Brian 11 4) Heisner, Adam 11

27.78 59.86 1:28.08 2:01.99
2:29.00 3:00.09 3:26.73 3:58.69

6 4:47.46Lake Wales
1) Buchanan, Brandon 10 2) Kirchberg, Matt 11
3) Love, Austin 9 4) Bridge, Carl 12

31.13 1:05.28 1:41.75 2:23.67
2:59.67 3:41.88 4:47.46

7 4:47.66Haines City
1) Brannen, Eric 11 2) Hirneisen, Ricky 10
3) Head, Jeremy 10 4) Quinn, Austin 11

32.17 1:08.31 1:43.29 2:24.38
2:59.12 3:40.75 4:11.44 4:47.66

8 5:10.26Brandon
1) Gonzalez, Isai 10 2) Stork, Steven 11
3) Gonzalez, Jeremy 9 4) Hartley II, Marshall 9

33.74 1:49.23 2:30.60 3:12.73
4:01.83 4:34.30 5:10.26

--- NSLake Gibson


